## ATTACHMENT IV

State of Hawaii
Department of Land and Natural Resources
Division of Forestry and Wildlife
1151 Punchbowl Street, Room 325
Honolulu, Hawaii, 96813

Date of issue: 4-27-16

## **INCIDENTAL TAKE LICENSE AMENDMENT 02**

To accompany: Incidental Take

License (ITL) 08 and

Habitat Conservation Plan for the Construction and Operation of the Kaheawa Pastures Wind Energy Generation Facility, Maui, Hawaii

The Board of Land and Natural Resources hereby grants permission, under the authority of Hawaii Revised Statutes§§ 195D-4(t) and 195D-4(g), to:

Kaheawa Wind Power, LLC 100 Wells Avenue, Suite 201 Newton, MA 02459

For the purpose of:

Amending ITL-08 take limits for Hawaiian Hoary Bat (*Lasiurus cinereus semotus*) to be valid from date of issue of this amendment to 20 years from the date of issue of original permit (January 30, 2006).

Common Name	Scientific Name	No. of Specimens over 20-year term		Location
		Baseline	Higher	
'Ua'u or "Hawaiian Petrel"	Pterodroma sandwichensis	25	38	Lands leased or otherwise controlled by
'A'o or "Newell's (Townsend's) Shearwater"	Puffinus auricularis newelli	4	8	Kaheawa Wind Power, LLC on the island of
Nēnē or "Hawaiian Goose"	Branta sandvicensis	60*		Maui (TMK #4-8-001: 001 and 3-6-001: 014)
'Ope'ape'a or "Hawaiian Hoary Bat"	Lasiurus cinereus semotus	20	50	

<sup>\*</sup>This value has not changed from the original take permit. Only baseline take limits are given in the HCP.

## **GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

- 1. All General and Special conditions of ITL-08 remain applicable.
- 2. This Amendment shall be attached to and made part of ITL-08.

By:	e W	$\cup \Psi_{-}$
Suzanne Case,	- <del>U</del>	

Board of Land and Natural Resources

The undersigned has read, understands, and hereby agrees to abide by the General Conditions and the Special Conditions stipulated in this license.

Kaheawa Wind Power, LLC By: Hawaii Holdinss, UC, its Member

Date \_ 3-31-16

ARTHUR J. SNELL

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Kaheawa Wind Power, LLC notarized signature is made a part of this document.

**DOFAW** cc:

**DOCARE** 

USFWS Pacific Islands Office, Honolulu